
Drake Relays On-the-ROADS Half-Marathon All-Time Records ‘94 to ‘05

Open Men - - Top 50
Christian Reed, 24, Columbia, MO 1:08:02 95
Andrew Smith, 28, Lebanon, IL 1:08:24 05
Marty Dalton, 28, Earlham 1:08:42 04
Ed Holzem, 26, Appleton, WI a 1:08:45 97
Marty Dalton, 29, Stuart 1:08:55 05
Eric Graham, 26, Olathe, KS 1:09:09 05
Thomas Raunig, 35, Fayette 1:09:27 95
Phil Hudnall, 26, Maryville, MO a 1:09:29 97
Jeff Joiner, 26, Iowa City 1:09:28 99
David Heppner, 26, Davenport 1:09:33 96
Jeff Joiner, 24, Iowa City a 1:09:37 97
David Heppner, 24, Des Moines 1:09:41 94
Julius Rotich, 28, West Des Moines 1:09:47 04
Dan Carlson, 32, White Bear Lake, MN 1:09:50 94
Dave Halferty, 35, Topeka, KS 1:10:01 04
Jason Lehmkuhle, 25, St Paul, MN 1:10:06 03
David Terronez, 26, Fargo, ND 1:10:10 94
Jeff Jones, 27, Cedar Falls a 1:10:24 97
Charlie Mahler, 31, St Peter, MN 1:10:28 94
Christian Reed, 25, Columbia, MO 1:10:29 96
Andrew Smith, 27, Lebanon, IL 1:10:38 04
Jeff Joiner, 27, Sioux City 1:10:41 00
Ben Sandy, 20, Blair, NE 1:10:46 96
Dave Halferty, 32, Topeka, KS 1:10:48 01
Jeff Wubbena, 36, Fort Dodge a 1:10:50 97
Julius Rotich, 27, West Des Moines 1:10:52 03
Marty Dalton, Earlham 1:11:00 02
Brad Wall, 27, Clinton 1:11:07 95
Randy Starr, 36, Jefferson City, MO 1:11:48 01
Dave Heppner, 28, Davenport 1:11:23 98
Paul Danger, 24, Brookings, SD 1:11:24 95
Wayne Strohman, 32, Lenexa, KS 1:11:32 03
Robert Blase, 23, Madison, SD 1:11:36 98
Jeff Wubbena, 35, Fort Dodge 1:11:39 96
Brad Wall, 32, Clinton 1:11:48 00
Matt Mosman, 24, Omaha, NE 1:11:48 03
Jeff Jones, 25, Cedar Falls 1:11:50 95
John Hogan, 35, Clear Lake 1:12:06 94
Jason Lehmukuhle, 26, St Paul, MN 1:12:15 04
Mike McGrane, 27, Cedar Falls a 1:12:18 97
John Raveling, 32, Littleton, CO 1:12:25 99
Dave Halferty, 28, Topeka, KS 1:12:28 96
Erik Frank, 26, Colorado Springs, CO 1:12:34 01
Wayne Strohman, 31, Lenexa, KS 1:12:45 02
Michael Booth, 24, Winnipeg 1:12:53 04
Phil Kauder, 40, Cascade, 1:12:56 01
Jess Nelson, 22, Sioux Falls, SD 1:13:01 99
Jeff Wubbena, 34, Fort Dodge 1:13:08 95
Patrick Hanson, 19, Liberty, MO 1:13:16 05
Lawrence Mboga, 28, New Brighton, MN 1:13:19 03

19 & Under - - Top 20
Patrick Hanson, 19, Liberty, MO 1:13:16 05
Ben Fogarty, 19, Spencer 1:13:53 01
Greg Michler, 19, St Charles, MO 1:14:53 03
Ben Clark, 19, Aurora, NE 1:15:15 99
Chris Colgan, 19, Peoria, IL 1:16:47 05
Jake Hoffman, 19, Chambers, NE 1:16:53 99
Ryan Larson, 19, Ames a 1:16:55 97
Casey Malskeit, 19, Ames 1:18:08 94
Bryan Sherwood, 19, St. Charles, MO 1:19:43 05
Joe Aulwes, 18, Earlham 1:20:12 99
Jason Maurice, 19, Fairfield 1:20:23 05
Rob Deisz, 19, Ames 1:21:58 98
Aaron Sage, 17, Ames a 1:23:01 97
Aaron Sage, 19, Ames 1:23:16 99
Jared Stanton, 18, Marshalltown 1:25:49 03
Doug Cole, 16, West Des Moines 1:26:44 99
Jared Stanton, 17, Marshalltown 1:27:07 02
Kyle Packard, 18, Des Moines 1:27:36 01
Chris Bessonette, 19, Yawhill, OR 1:27:37 95
Michael Jordal, 19, Sioux City 1:27:45 02

Men 20 to 24 - - Top 20
Christian Reed, 24, Columbia, MO 1:08:02 95
Jeff Joiner, 24, Iowa City a 1:09:37 97
David Heppner, 24, Des Moines 1:09:41 94
Ben Sandy, 20, Blair, NE 1:10:46 96
Paul Danger, 24, Brookings, SD 1:11:24 95
Robert Blase, 23, Madison, SD 1:11:36 98
Matt Mosman, 24, Omaha, NE 1:11:48 03
Michael Booth, 24, Winnipeg 1:12:53 04
Jess Nelson, 22, Sioux Falls, SD 1:13:01 99
Nick Rector, 23, Lincoln, NE 1:13:20 04
Daniel Alvarado, 24, Lamoni 1:13:22 01
Dimitri Drekonja, 22, St Joseph, MN a 1:13:27 97
Chris Terry, 22, St. Charles, MO 1:13:28 05
Dave Baker, 22, Norfolk, NE 1:13:51 99
Marty Dalton, 24, West Des Moines 1:13;55 00
Michael Oxenreider, 20, Souix City 1:14:14 99

Trent Graham, 22, Des Moines 1:14:29 05
Greg Ziegler, 20, Liberty, MO 1:14:47 05
Mike Oxenreider, 24, Sioux City 1:14:49 03
Michael Oxenreider, 21, Souix City 1:15:00 00

Men 25 to 29 - - Top 20
Andrew Smith, 28, Lebanon, IL 1:08:24 05
Marty Dalton, 28, Earlham 1:08:42 04
Ed Holzem, 26, Appleton, WI a 1:08:45 97
Marty Dalton, 29, Stuart 1:08:55 05
Eric Graham, 26, Olathe, KS 1:09:09 05
Jeff Joiner, 26, Iowa City 1:09:28 99
Phil Hudnall, 26, Maryville, MO a 1:09:29 97
David Heppner, 26, Davenport 1:09:33 96
Julius Rotich, 28, West Des Moines 1:09:47 04
Jason Lehmkuhle, 25, St Paul, MN 1:10:06 03
David Terronez, 26, Fargo, ND 1:10:10 94
Jeff Jones, 27, Cedar Falls a 1:10:24 97
Christian Reed, 25, Columbia, MO 1:10:29 96
Andrew Smith, 27, Lebanon, IL 1:10:38 04
Jeff Joiner, 27, Sioux City 1:10:41 00
Julius Rotich, 27, West Des Moines 1:10:52 03
Marty Dalton, 26, Earlham 1:11:00 02
Brad Wall, 27, Clinton 1:11:07 95
Dave Heppner, 28, Davenport 1:11:23 98
Jeff Jones, 25, Cedar Falls 1:11:50 95

Men 30 to 34 - - Top 20
Dan Carlson, 32, White Bear Lake, MN 1:09:50 94
Dave Halferty, 32, Topeka, KS 1:10:48 01
Charlie Mahler, 31, St Peter, MN 1:10:28 94
Wayne Strohman, 32, Lenexa, KS 1:11:32 03
Brad Wall, 32, Clinton 1:11:48 00
John Raveling, 32, Littleton, CO 1:12:25 99
Wayne Strohman, 31, Lenexa, KS 1:12:45 02
Jeff Wubbena, 34, Fort Dodge 1:13:08 95
Casey Carroll, 30, Dover, NH 1:13:21 02
Jamie Burnham, 32, Joplin, MO 1:13:37 98
Bradley Wall, 30, Clinton 1:14:06 98
Phil Kauder, 33, Cascade 1:14:13 94
Nathan Kohnle, 30, Loves Park, IL 1:14:16 05
Bradley Wall, 31, Clinton 1:14:44 99
Roger Scott, 31, Urbandale 1:14:58 96
Jamie Burnham, 33, Joplin, MO 1:16:02 99
Wade Bergnes, 30, Red Wing, MN a 1:16:27 97
Matt Moberg, 32, Des Moines 1:16:30 96
Craig Yotter, 33, Minneapolis, MN 1:17:05 94
Joe Nickla, 33, Newport, MN 1:17:06 94

Men 35 to 39 - - Top 20
Thomas Raunig, 35, Fayette 1:09:27 95
Dave Halferty, 35, Topeka, KS 1:10:01 04
Jeff Wubbena, 36, Fort Dodge a 1:10:50 97
Randy Starr, 36, Jefferson City, MO 1:11:13 01
Jeff Wubbena, 35, Fort Dodge 1:11:39 96
John Hogan, 35, Clear Lake 1:12:06 94
Jim Johnson, 36, Boulder, CO 1:15:22 05
Kevin Muilenburg, 36, Sioux Center a 1:15:38 97
Jeff Wubbena, 37, Fort Dodge 1:16:02 98
Brad Wall, 37, Ankeny 1:16:34 05
Kevin Muilenburg, 37, Sioux Center 1:16:27 98
Terry Gendron, 37, Davenport 1:16:33 04
Joe Marshall, 37, Granger 1:16:58 05
Terry Gendron, 36, Davenport 1:17:33 03
Todd Sheldon, 36, North Oaks, MN 1:17:40 98
Rod Williams, 37, Warrensburg, MO 1:17:42 99
Mike Nelson, 39, Danville 1:17:55 95
Roger Scott, 35, Urbandale 1:17:55 00
Gene Niemi, 36, Minneapolis, MN 1:17:59 94
Eric Hanson, 39, Bloomington, MN 1:18:18 95

Men 40 to 44 - - Top 20
Phil Kauder, 40, Cascade 1:12:56 01
Phil Kauder, 40, Cascade 1:14:38 02
Steve Riley, 41, Lawrence, KS 1:15:06 95
Jim Pollard, 42, Boone 1:15:27 94
Keith Fevold, 42, Des Moines 1:15:36 00
Raul Deanda, 42, Urbandale 1:16:13 94
Phil Kauder, 43, Cascade 1:16:01 04
John Hogan, 40, St Paul, MN 1:17:02 99
Rick Ironside, 43, Belle Plaine a 1:17:54 97
Todd Vandervort, 40, Eagan, MN 1:18:07 04
Clarke Oestereich, 42, Waterloo 1:18:18 96
Rick Ironside, 40, Belle Plaine 1:18:22 94
Mike Nelson, 43, Danville 1:18:48 99
Eric Hanson, 40, Bloomington, MN a 1:18:55 97
Kim Keuter, 42, Dubuque 1:19:25 96
John Walters, 40, Marshalltown 1:19:26 94
Mike Nelson, 42, Danville 1:19:51 98
Jim McCoy, 41, Iowa City 1:20:07 99

Jeff Wubbena, 40, Fort Dodge 1:20:10 01
Burton Adrian, 44, Cedar Falls 1:20:12 00

Men 45 to 49 - - Top 20
Curt Hoegh, 47, Clive 1:17:38 99
Keith Fevold, 46, Des Moines 1:18:13 04
Keith Fevold, 45, Des Moines 1:18:38 03
Raul DeAnda, 49, Urbandale 1:18:51 01
Tim Nagel, 45, Clarion 1:19:00 03
Clarke Oestereich, 45, Waterloo 1:20:05 00
Clarke Oestereich, 45, Waterloo 1:20:09 99
Rick Ironside, 46, Marion 1:20:41 00
Joseph Hayes, 45, Ames 1:21:01 00
Rick Ironside, 45, Souix City 1:21:03 99
Rick Ironside, 47, Marion 1:21:16 01
Brad Scott, 45, Marion 1:22:30 98
Dave Nauman, 45, Mason City 1:22:31 02
Dennis Wheeler, 45, Des Moines 1:22:44 95
Tim Gallagher, 45, Bedford 1:22:56 02
Chuck Clark, 45, Carroll 1:23:02 96
Nick Scott, 45, Cedar Rapids a 1:23:10 97
Rick Ironside, 49, Marion 1:23:20 03
Nick Scott, 46, Cedar Rapids 1:23:40 98
James Jacobsen, 45, Des Moines 1:23:52 95

Men 50 to 55 - - Top 20
Dave Fitz, 50, Ames 1:24:25 05
Patrick Murphy, 53, Cedar Rapids 1:25:14 94
Rick Ironside, 50, Marion 1:25:14 04
Jared Mondry, 51, Minneapolis, MN 1:25:36 94
Rick Ironside, 51, Marion 1:26:25 05
Tucker Lillis, 52, Oskaloosa a 1:27:08 97
Roy Ney, 50, Des Moines 1:27:45 99
Garrett Tomczak, 50, Golden Valley, MN 1:28:32 98
William Nauseef, 50, Iowa City 1:28:37 01
Craig Clark, 51, Mason City 1:30:26 95
James Jacobsen, 53, Des Moines 1:30:23 03
James Jacobsen, 52, Des Moines 1:30:31 02
Craig K Clark, 53, Mason City a 1:30:48 97
Fred McCurnin, 53, Mason City 1:30:54 98
Ron Bickel, 52, Pleasant Hill 1:30:59 95
Roy Shanks, 52, Bondurant 1:31:07 96
Ron Bickel, 54, Pleasant Hill a 1:31:08 97
Steve Sjolund, 50, Minneapolis, MN 1:31:25 01
Ron Bickel, 53, Pleasant Hill 1:31:26 96
Nigel Wright, 51, Marion 1:31:36 03

Men 55 to 59 - - Top 20
Patrick Murphy, 56, Cedar Rapids a 1:25:26 97
Patrick Murphy, 57, Cedar Rapids 1:25:46 98
Guy Ealey, 57, Newton a 1:29:30 97
Guy Ealey, 56, Newton 1:29:46 96
Guy Ealey, 59, Newton 1:29:59 99
James Jacobsen, 55, Des Moines 1:30:12 05
Ron Bickel, 56, Pleasant Hill 1:30:25 99
Guy Ealey, 55, Newton 1:30:36 95
Bruce Mortenson, 57, Minnetonka, MN 1:30:46 01
Fred McCurnin, 55, Mason City 1:31:50 00
Craig Clark, 55, Mason City 1:31:53 99
David Schulte, 56, Granger 1:31:55 03
Don Nelson, 58, Shenandoah 1:32:27 95
Don Nelson, 57, Shenandoah 1:32:49 94
David Larson, 59, Urbandale 1:33:13 94
Sylvan Addink, 55, Iowa City a 1:33:21 97
Bruce Mortenson, 59, Minnetonka, MN 1:33:41 03
Craig Clark, 56, Mason City 1:34:23 00
David Schulte, 57, Granger 1:34:47 04
Steve Radakovich, 55, Earlham 1:35:06 99

Men 60 to 64 - - Top 20
Guy Ealey, 60, Kellogg 1:29:19 00
Jim Smedema, 64, Windsor Heights 1:32:01 96
Jim Smedema, 63, Des Moines 1:32:17 95
Jim Smedema, 62, Des Moines 1:33:15 94
Guy Ealey, 61, Kellogg 1:33:23 01
Dick Seagrave, 60, Ames 1:33:31 96
Jim Schleisman, 60, Jefferson 1:34:32 94
John Brown, 60, Kenyon, MN 1:35:03 04
Jim Schleisman, 62, Jefferson 1:35:32 96
Jim Schleisman, 61, Jefferson 1:35:38 95
Jim Schleisman, 63, Jefferson a 1:35:40 97
Frank Bay, 64, Milan, IL 1:35:48 04
David Larson, 60, Urbandale 1:36:09 95
Jerry Anders, 61, Waterloo 1:36:12 00
David Larson, 61, Urbandale 1:36:56 96
Sylvan Addink, 63, Iowa City 1:37:10 05
Guy Ealey, 63, Kellogg 1:37:17 03
Craig Clark, 61, Mason City 1:38:37
Jack Wolcott, 61, Floyd a 1:38:44 97
Jim Schleisman, 64, Jefferson 1:39:10 98



Men 65 to 69 - - Top 10
Jim Smedema, 66, Windsor Heights 1:31:43 98
Jim Schleisman, 65, Jefferson 1:38:12 99
Clare McIntosh, 65, Des Moines 1:44:13 96
Charles Schafer, 65, Pella 1:44:36 99
Ron Scott, 67, Keokuk 1:52:52 04
Bob Bartling, 67, Brookings, SD 1:54:10 94
Irv Steinberg, 65, Des Moines 1:54:24 94
Ken Simons, 66, Arvada, CO 1:54:58 04
Ron Scott, 66, Keokuk 1:56:10 03
Dave Hurd, 65, Des Moines 1:56:23 95

Men 70 & Over - - Only Three
Joe Anholt, 74, Cedar Rapids 2:10:55 94
Glen Zirbel, 70, Ankeny 2:20:46 01
Glen Zirbel, 71, Ankeny 2:31:46 02

Open Women - - Top 40
Renee Kruse, 29, S. Sioux City, NE a 1:18:58 97
Renee Kruse, 33, S. Sioux City, NE 1:19:32 01
Roxi Erickson, 36, Omaha, NE 1:19:55 99
Laura Bell, 24, Des Moines a 1:20:09 97
Renee Kruse, 32, S. Sioux City, NE 1:20:25 00
Renee Kruse, 35, South Sioux City, NE 1:21:14 03
Bethany Helms, 26, Iowa City 1:21:19 04
Anne Flynn, 31, Coralville 1:21:34 00
Robyn Friedman, 31, Lambs Grove 1:21:35 04
Sharon Stubler, 31, Minnetonka, MN 1:21:48 96
Sharon Stubler, 32, Minnetonka, MN a 1:21:56 97
Marie Sample, 27, Marshall, MN 1:22:22 04
Sharon Stubler, 30, Minnetonka, MN 1:22:28 95
Dana Kramer, 33, Urbandale 1:22:44 96
Lisa Marshall, 27, Des Moines 1:22:48 95
Kay Pals, 26, Iowa City 1:22:51 99
Renee Kruse, 36, Dakota Dunes, SD 1:23:15 04
Renee Kruse, 31, South Sioux City, NE 1:23:40 99
Robyn Friedman, 30, Lambs Grove 1:23:56 03
Sharon Stubler, 34, Minnetonka, MN 1:24:12 99
Sharon Stubler, 36, Minnetonka, MN 1:24:17 01
Lisa Marshall, 29, Des Moines a 1:24:19 97
Lisa Marshall, 36, Granger 1:24:20 04
Anne Flynn, 33, Coralville a 1:24:32 97
Rachel Cook, 30, Athens, GA 1:25:00 99
Erin Moeller, 26, Cedar Rapids 1:25:10 04
Anna Bergman, 27, Des Moines 1:25:14 05
Sarah Murton, 23, Des Moines 1:25:31 02
Dana Kramer, 32, Urbandale 1:25:35 95
Darcy Ruble, 27, Des Moines 1:25:39 98
Erin Ward, 29, Eagan, MN 1:25:41 04
Dee Boire, 34, Des Moines 1:25:46 99
Laura Bell, 25, Des Moines 1:26:19 98
Angie Kell, 26, Minneapolis, MN 1:26:29 05
Dana Kramer, 31, Urbandale 1:26:36 94
Rachel Hopkins, 29, Athens, GA 1:26:36 98
Christy Nielsen, 25, Council Bluffs 1:26:36 01
Jennifer Romagna, 36, Dubuque 1:26:42 04
Sarah Murton, 24, Burlington, VT 1:27:03 03
Lisa Marshall, 31, Granger 1:27:11 99

Women 19 & Under - - Top 15
Jody Garett, 19, Lamoni 1:34:15 00
Katie Olsen, 18, Sioux City 1:38:03 02
Sarah Miller, 19, Waterloo 1:38:55 95
Deana Hoganson, 19, Des Moines a 1:38:57 97
Christine Komjathy, 18, Ames 1:39:18 05
Keri Clevenger, 19, Cedar Falls 1:40:01 96
Danielle Farrell, 19, Des Moines 1:41:16 04
Monica Carlson, 19, Coggon 1:41:23 96
Keri Clevenger, 19, Cedar Falls 1:42:40 95
Monica Carlson, 18, Cedar Falls 1:42:46 95
Becky Kobliska, 19, Alta Vista 1:44:26 98
Shanna Duffy, 19, West Des Moines 1:45:37 02
Keisie Goodman, 19, Colfax 1:47:23 04
Molly Clinefelter, 19, Lamoni 1:47:45 96
Megan Spurgin, 19, Cedar Rapids 1:47:47 95
Jill Spomer, 18, Ankeny 1:48:02 02

Women 20 to 24 - - Top 15
Laura Bell, 24, Des Moines a 1:20:09 97
Sarah Murton, 23, Des Moines 1:25:31 02
Sarah Murton, 24, Burlington, VT 1:27:03 03
Megan O’Malley, 23, Coralville 1:27:15 01
Erin Moeller, 24, Cedar Rapids 1:27:51 02
Alicia Gunter, 22, Edmond, OK 1:27:50 99
Jana Peterson-Gotschalk, 24, Iowa City 1:29:30 02
Carrie Lessley, 20, Hastings, NE 1:29:56 99
Kimberly Hemstreet, 23, Detroit, MI 1:31:06 04
Melissa Schmidt, 22, Yankton, SD 1:31:22 05
Kristen Mitchell, 24, West Des Moines 1:31:30 03
Melissa Bannister, 22, Boone 1:32:14 98
Jody Garrett, 20, Lamoni 1:33:45 01
Jackie Walford, 21, Hastings, NE 1:33:54 98
Mia Richter, 22, Milford 1:34:13 04

Women 25 to 29 - - Top 15
Renne Kruse, 29, S. Sioux City, NE a 1:18:58 97
Bethany Helms, 26, Iowa City 1:21:19 04
Marie Sample, 27, Marshall, MN 1:22:22 04
Lisa Marshall, 27, Des Moines 1:22:48 95
Kay Pals, 26, Iowa City 1:22:51 99
Lisa Marshall, 29, Des Moines a 1:24:19 97
Erin Moeller, 26, Cedar Rapids 1:25:10 04
Anna Bergman, 27, Des Moines 1:25:14 05
Darcy Ruble, 27, Des Moines 1:25:39 98
Erin Ward, 29, Eagan, MN 1:25:41 04
Laura Bell, 25, Des Moines 1:26:19 98
Angie Kell, 26, Minneapolis, MN 1:26:29 05
Rachel Hopkins, 29, Athens, GA 1:26:36 98
Christy Nielsen, 25, Council Bluffs 1:26:36 01
Darcy Ruble, 26, Des Moines a 1:27:21 97

Women 30 to 34 - - Top 15
Renee Kruse, 33, S. Sioux City, NE 1:19:32 01
Renee Kruse, 32, S. Sioux City, NE 1:20:25 00
Robyn Friedman, 31, Lambs Grove 1:21:35 04
Sharon Stubler, 31, Minnetonka, MN 1:21:48 96
Sharon Stubler, 32, Minnetonka, MN a 1:21:56 97
Sharon Stubler, 30, Minnetonka, MN 1:22:28 95
Dana Kramer, 33, Urbandale 1:22:44 96
Renee Kruse, 31, South Sioux City, NE 1:23:40 99
Robyn Friedman, 30, Lambs Grove 1:23:56 03
Sharon Stubler, 34, Minnetonka, MN 1:24:12 99
Anne Flynn, 33, Coralville a 1:24:32 97
Rachel Cook, 30, Athens, GA 1:25:00 99
Dana Kramer, 32, Urbandale 1:25:35 95
Dee Boire, 34, Des Moines 1:25:46 99
Dana Kramer, 31, Urbandale 1:26:36 94

Women 35 to 39 - - Top 15
Roxi Erickson, 36, Omaha, NE 1:19:55 99
Renee Kruse, 35, South Sioux City, NE 1:21:14 03
Anne Flynn, 36, Coralville 1:21:34 00
Renee Kruse, 36, Dakota Dunes, SD 1:23:15 04
Sharon Stubler, 36, Minnetonka, MN 1:24:17 01
Lisa Marshall, 36, Granger 1:24:20 04
Jennifer Romagna, 36, Dubuque 1:26:42 04
Carol Smolsky, 35, Des Moines 1:27:57 95
Michelle Deverell, 35, Mason City 1:28:10 98
Jamie Stensland, 35, Waverly 1:28:45 01
Carol Smolsky, 36, Des Moines 1:30:39 96
Pamela Gray, 35, Lake Crystal, MN a 1:30:42 97
Sue Boley, 39, Maxwell 1:31:31 96
Dee Sasseen, 35, Des Moines 1:31:48 00

Women 40 to 44 - - Top 15
Andriette Wickstrom, 41, Storm Lake 1:28:00 96
Marcia Hover, 41, Prescott, WI 1:28:28 96
Jackie Groves, 44, Polk City 1:31:00 00
Michelle Deverell, 40, Mason City 1:32:36 03
Jackie Groves, 42, Polk City 1:32:41 98
Andriette Wickstrom, 42, Storm Lake a 1:34:01 97
Jackie Groves, 43, Polk City 1:34:02 99
Sue Boley, 41, Maxwell 1:34:12 98
Trcia McClain, 44, Altoona 1:34:55 01
Elaine Van Dyck, 40, Des Moines 1:35:33 94
Jackie Groves, 41, Polk City a 1:35:52 97
Elaine Van Dyck, 43, Des Moines a 1:35:58 97
Sheila Maddock, 44, Johnston 1:35:59 00
Susan Kersten, 41, Sioux Falls, SD 1:36:14 00
Jackie Groves, 40, Polk City 1:36:48 96

Women 45 to 49 - - Top 15
Tricia McClain, 46, Altoona 1:30:34 03
Tricia McClain, 47, Altoona 1:31:24 04
Tricia McClain, 48, Altoona 1:31:57 05
Beth Henriksen, 49, Ames 1:33:21 05
Jackie Groves, 45, Polk City 1:35:01 01
Shelia Maddock, 49, Johnston 1:35:22 05
Sheila Maddock, 45, Johnston 1:35:25 01
Andriette Wickstrom, 46, Storm Lake 1:37:09 01
Sheila Maddock, 48, Johnston 1:37:18 04
Tricia McClain, 45, Altoona 1:37:21 02
Andriette Wickstrom, 45, Storm Lake 1:38:00 00
Shamrae Kemmet, 46, Adel 1:38:02 05
Beth Henriksen, 47, Ames 1:38:13 30
Claudia Scott, 47, Marion 1:38:54 98
Nancy Hoegh, 46, Clive 1:38:55 99
Sheila Maddock, 46, Johnston 1:38:58 02
Nancy Hoegh, 49, Clive 1:39:15 02

Women 50 to 54 - - Top 15
Gloria Jansen, 53, Edina, MN 1:34:01 01
Nancy Hoegh, 51, Clive 1:34:58 04
Janelle Swanberg, 53, Davenport 1:35:29 04
Nancy Hoegh, 50, Clive 1:36:18 03
Nancy Hoegh, 52, Clive 1:38:15 05
Jan Daker, 51, Davenport 1:41:43 99
Jan Mohs, 53, Clive 1:42:35 05
Elaine Van Dyck, 50, Des Moines 1:45:07 04

Sandy Rupnow, 52, Ames 1:45:29 96
Mary Madsen, 50, Melbourne 1:45:30 03
Jan Mohs, 52, Clive 1:46:59 04
Rae Gene Burger, 51, Clive 1:46:03 96
Francine Lepage, 52, Minneapolis, MN 1:47:34 01
Pamela Wood, 50, Janesville 1:49:05 05
Elaine Van Dyck, 51, Des Moines 1:49:24 05

Women 55 to 59 - - Top 3
Sandy Rupnow, 56, Ames 1:47:44 00
Karen Cummins, 55, Madison, SD 1:53:31 04
Ann-Marie Brick, 55, Des Moines 1:57:34 04

Women 60 & Over - - Top 1
Jan Gillum, 61, Des Moines a 2:07:19 97

(1997 times, “a”, adjusted due to long course)


